12025.1
1mm Pitch Double Rows Low Profile Wire-to-Board Connectors
DF20 Series
■Features
1. Contact Pitch
1mm contact pitch allows reliable solder and cable
termination.
2. Reliable electrical connection wipe

. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
4
DF20 Series●1mm Pitch Double Rows Low Profile Wire-to-Board Connectors
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D Remarks
DF20EF-10DP-1V（52） 686-0055-0 52 10 14.0 17.3 16.6 ----
Without
boss
DF20EF-20DP-1V（52） 686-0056-0 52 20 19.0 12.3 11.6 ----
DF20EF-30DP-1V（52） 686-0057-0 52 30 14.0 17.3 16.6 ----
DF20EF-40DP-1V（52） 686-0058-0 52 40 19.0 22.3 21.6 ----
DF20EF-50DP-1V（52） 686-0053-0 52 50 24.0 27.3 26.6 ----
DF20EG-10DP-1V（52） 686-0059-0 52 10 14.0 17.3 16.6 15.7
With boss
DF20EG-20DP-1V（52） 686-0060-0 52 20 19.0 12.3 11.6 10.7
DF20EG-30DP-1V（52） 686-0061-0 52 30 14.0 17.3 16.6 15.7
DF20EG-40DP-1V（52） 686-0062-0 52 40 19.0 22.3 21.6 20.7
DF20EG-50DP-1V（52） 686-0054-0 52 50 24.0 27.3 26.6 25.7
Note 1 :  Order embossed tape packaging items by the reel. (1 reel contains 1,000 pieces)
Note 2 :  Vacuum pick-up cap are included with embossed tape packaged connectors.
■Double Row Straight Pin header
BPCB Footprints

. A
ll
R
ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
5
DF20 Series●1mm Pitch Double Rows Low Profile Wire-to-Board Connectors
Unit : mm
Part No. HRS No. No. of contacts A B C D Remarks
DF20F-10DP-1H（52） 686-0027-2 52 10 24.0 27.5 26.2 25.8
Without
boss
DF20F-20DP-1H（52） 686-0028-5 52 20 29.0 12.5 11.2 10.8
DF20F-30DP-1H（52） 686-0029-8 52 30 14.0 17.5 16.2 15.8
DF20F-40DP-1H（52） 686-0030-7 52 40 19.0 22.5 21.2 20.8
Note : Order embossed tape packaging items by the reel. (1 reel contains 1,000 pieces)
3.
8
±

ig
ht
s
R
es
er
ve
d.
6
DF20 Series●1mm Pitch Double Rows Low Profile Wire-to-Board Connectors
Part No.
No. of
Contacts
A B C D
DF20EF（G）-10DP-1V（52） 10 16 ------- 17.5 16.4
DF20EF（G）-20DP-1V（52） 20 24 ------- 11.5 24.4
DF20EF（G）-30DP-1V（52） 30 32 28.4 14.2 32.4
DF20EF（G）-40DP-1V（52） 40 44 40.4 20.2 44.4
DF20EF（G）-50DP-1V（52） 50 44 40.4 20.2 44.4
DF20F-10DP-1H（52） 10 16 ------- 17.5 16.4